

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT RAJARHAT FOR THE DISTRICT OF
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, NADIA, HOOGHLY & HOWRAH**

Title Suit – 5/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

1
27.03.2023

This is a suit for damages, permanent injunction and declaration valued at **Rs.7,87,21,769/-**, **Rs.200/-** and **Rs.10,000/-** respectively containing 3 volumes filed by Plaintiff **M/s. ABS Fujitsu General Private Limited**, a company duly registered under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 against Defendant **M/s. NKG Infrastructure Ltd.**, a company duly registered under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 praying for a Decree, permanent injunction and other prayers as sought for in the prayer portion of the plaint.

The Plaint is verified one, supported by statement of truth and affidavit enclosing list of documents supported by index.

Plaintiff files duplicate copy of plaint containing 3 volumes, fresh vakalatnama along with list of documents relied upon by the plaintiff, documents produced with the plaint and copy of related documents.

Plaintiff has not filed complete requisites.

Plaintiff is to take appropriate steps to that effect.

Court fees not paid.

Plaintiff files an application separately praying for seeking leave to institute the suit without filing proper court fees which is to be paid by the next date fixed as stated therein.

Leave is granted, let the suit be instituted.

This suit be registered as **Title Suit – 5/2023(CC)**.

Note in the register accordingly.

Fix **02.05.2023** for DCF and SR/AD.

Requisites forthwith.

Plaintiff files a verified application under Order XL Rule 1 of CPC supported by affidavit and statement of truth containing 3 volumes along with duplicate copy of 3 volumes praying for passing an order of permanent injunction, appointment of Receiver and other prayers as sought for in the prayer portion of the application.

Plaintiff also files a verified application under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 supported by affidavit and statement of truth praying for dispensation of seeking leave in respect of pre-institution mediation.

Put up the case record as and when moved.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas