

T.S. – 5/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

**5
04.05.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Defendant files written objection and written statement.

The case record is taken up for hearing of injunction application.

At the very outset learned Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff verbally stated that as he has received the copy of written objection and written statement on last night, hence, he needs some times to file reply against the written objection and written statement after going through properly as both written objection and written statement are voluminous documents.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff also verbally prayed that to date be fixed for hearing of injunction application.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant raised no objection.

Heard, considered.

To date for hearing of injunction application.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**