

**T.S. – 5/2023(CC)**

**Present :: Neyaz Alam  
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000053-2023  
J.O Code – WB01398**

7  
**01.08.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files fresh vakalatnama, application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order and affidavit-in-reply against the written objection filed by defendant.

Copy served.

The case record is taken up for hearing of injunction application.

At the very outset learned counsels appearing on behalf of the respective parties to this suit verbally sought an adjournment.

Heard, considered.

Fix **12.09.2023** for hearing of injunction application.

Parties are directed to come at 2 p.m. sharp.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**