

T.S. – 5/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**8
12.09.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files an application praying for extension of ad-interim order.

Copy served.

Plaintiff also files an application under Order I Rule 10 read with Order VI Rule 17 of CPC supported by statement of truth & affidavit praying for addition of another party as a defendant on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

The aforesaid application is taken up for hearing.

At the very outset of hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff verbally sought an adjournment, defendant counsel raised no objection.

Heard, considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix **12.10.2023** for hearing of application under Order I Rule 10 read with Order VI Rule 17 of CPC, written objection if any, in the meantime.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

Parties are directed to come at 2 p.m. sharp.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**