

T.S. – 5/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**10
23.11.2023**

The case record is put up today as defendant files a put up application along with another application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC supported by statement of truth enclosing documents along with list of annexures praying for setting aside the injunction order dated 01.04.2023 on the ground stated therein.

Let the application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC be kept with the record.

To date.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**