

TS (Com) – 60/2024

T.S. – 5/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

16

20.03.2024

Parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files supplementary affidavit.

Copy not served.

No requisites have been filed by plaintiff against added defendant CPWD.

Plaintiff is hereby directed to file complete requisites by the next date fixed positively upon CPWD.

Fix **17.04.2024** for SR/AD in respect of added defendant CPWD, requisites forthwith positively.

**Sd/-Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**