

**TS (Com) – 60/2024**

**T.S. – 5/2023(CC)**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**18**

**18.04.2024**

The case record is put up today as yesterday was declared Holiday on account of '**Ram Navami**' by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide No.70 – G.S. Dated, Kolkata, the 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Let another date be fixed for further proceeding of the suit.

Fix **12.06.2024** for SR/AD.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**