

TS (Com) – 60/2024
T.S. – 5/2023(CC)

Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB00612

19
12.06.2024

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of the added defendant.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files affidavit of service enclosing original postal receipt as well as track report from which it reveals that the summons have been served in due course upon the added defendant.

The added defendant did not turn up before the court.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, I am not inclined to pass any adverse order against the added defendant.

Fix **01.08.2024** for appearance of the added defendant i.d. ex-parte.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas