

TS(COM) – 60/2024
TS – 5/2023(CC)

Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023
J.O Code.WB 00612

20
01.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the added defendant i.d. ex-parte.

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

None moves or appears on behalf of the added defendant namely CPWD on repeated calls.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that the summons upon the added defendant namely CPWD has been served in due course, but the added defendant did not turn up before the Court till today.

Hence the suit be proceeded ex-parte against the added defendant.

Fix **25.09.2024** for discovery and inspection.

SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas