

TS (Com) – 60/2024

TS – 5/2023(CC)

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-0000053-2023
J.O Code.WB00612**

22

19.12.2024

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with a verified Affidavit of admission and denial of documents supported by verified statement of truth. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **07.03.2025** for discovery and inspection.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**