

**TS (Com) – 60/2024**

**TS – 5/2023(CC)**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-0000053-2023  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**24**

**28.04.2025**

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira along with an application praying for passing necessary order with a direction upon the plaintiff to produce the Annexures- C, D, G, H, I, J, k, O, S and U respectively for completion of the discovery and inspection of the original documents/ annexures on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Both parties are directed to complete the procedure of discovery and inspection by next date.

Fix **20.06.2025** for discovery and inspection.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti**  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas