

**TS (Com) – 60/2024**

**TS – 5/2023(CC)**

**Present :: Joy Sankar Roy**

**(J.O Code.WB00858)**

**Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023**

**25**

**20.06.2025**

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection.

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendants appear and file haziras respectively.

The P.O is on duty leave on account of training program, hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.07.2025** for discovery and inspection.

**Sd/- Joy Sankar Roy**  
**Judge-in-charge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**