

TS (Com) –60/2024

TS-05/2023(CC)

M/s. ABS Fujitsu General Private Limited Vs M/s NKG Infrastructure Ltd & 1 Anr

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023

28

29.01.2026

1. The case record is taken up today as the learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a put-up petition, supported by an affidavit, enclosing a copy of an email, and an application on behalf of the petitioner for the sale of the pump and mitigation of losses, supported by an affidavit and Statement of Truth. Copy has been served through email, as an email copy is placed before this Court.
2. The put-up petition is allowed.
3. Upon perusal of the applications, it is found that **no Court fee has been paid** in respect of the affidavits and the affidavit & Statement of Truth in the **put-up petition** and the **application for sale of the pump**, respectively, filed on **29.01.2026**.
4. To date (**03.02.2026**), for **also filing the requisite deficit court fees** in respect of the application filed today.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**