

TS (Com) –60/2024

TS-05/2023(CC)

M/s. ABS Fujitsu General Private Limited Vs M/s NKG Infrastructure Ltd & 1 Anr

Present :: Shubhankar Biswas (J.O Code.WB00918)
Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000053-2023

30

09.03.2026

1. Today is filing show cause by the defendant as last chance and for hearing of the application dated 29.01.2026, subject to acceptance of the show cause; in default, the matter shall proceed ex-parte.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.
3. The defendant takes no steps. None appears on behalf of the defendant in support of the instant suit.
4. The learned regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in **SIR process duty** in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, and the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC, 3rd Court, Barasat is in charge of the Court. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.
5. **Fix 05.05.2026** for filing show cause by the defendant as last chance and for hearing of the application dated 29.01.2026, subject to acceptance of the show cause; in default, the matter shall proceed ex parte.
6. The parties are put on notice that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date under any circumstances.

Sd/-
Judge-In-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas